Eurofins Xenco, LLC

Total Price $150,205.60
Line#  Description QTY UOM Unit Extended

1 Table AA - Wastewater Sampling Events 1 PKG $40,778.00 $40,778.00
1.1  Sludge Permit 16 EA / Year $294.00
1.2 Sludge TCLP 6 EA / Year $555.00
1.3 Sludge Pathogens 4 EA / Year $60.00
1.4 Soil 18 EA / Year $310.00
1.5 W.W. Groundwater Group A 32 EA / Year $261.00
1.6 W.W. Groundwater Group B 16 EA / Year $218.00
1.7 W. W. Metals 40 EA / Year $102.00
1.8 Root Zone Nutrients 12 EA / Year $112.00
1.9  Priority Pollutants 12 EA / Year $805.00

2 Table AA - Water Sampling Events 1 PKG $19,960.00 $19,960.00
2.1  W.T.Metals Group A 12 EA / Year $48.00
2.2  W.T. Metals Group B 12 EA / Year $62.00
2.3 W.T. Pesticides / Herbicides 12 EA / Year $250.00
24  T.T.H.M. 24 EA / Year $70.00
2.5 H.A.A.-5 24 EA / Year $200.00
26 T.0.C. 48 EA / Year $25.00
2.7 SUVA 48 EA / Year $160.00
2.8  Radionuclides Total, a and 2 EA / Year $140.00

3 Table AA - Miscellaneous Sampling Groups 1 PKG $84,814.00 $84,814.00
3.1 W.W. Permit & Process Control 365 EA/Year $190.00
3.2 W.T. Ion Analysis 12 EA / Year $162.00
3.3  Microbiology 32 EA / Year $240.00
3.4  Industrial Pretreatment 20 EA / Year $270.00
35 Storm Water Multi-Sector Permit 4 EA / Year $110.00

4 Table A - Sludge Permit 1 PKG $294.00 $294.00
4.1  Arsenic, Total 1 mg/Kg $8.00
4.2 Cadmium, Total 1 mg/Kg $8.00
4.3  Chromium, Total 1 mg/Kg $8.00
4.4  Copper, Total 1 mg/Kg $8.00
45 Lead, Total 1 mg/Kg $8.00
4.6  Molybdenum, Total 1 mg/Kg 8.00
4.7  Nickel, Total 1 mg/Kg $8.00
4.8  Selenium, Total 1 mg/Kg $8.00
4.9  Silver, Total 1 mg/Kg $8.00
410 Zinc, Total 1 mg/Kg $8.00
4.11 Mercury 1 mg/Kg 22.00
4.12  Phosphorus 1 mg/Kg $8.00
4.13 Potassium 1 mg/Kg $8.00
4.14  Corrosivity (pH — liquids) 1 s.u 8.00
4.15  Specific Gravity 1 25'C $8.00
4.16 Total Volatile Solids 1 % $15.00
4.17 Total Solids 1 % $15.00
4.18 Ammonia Nitrogen (NH3-N) 1 mg/Kg 25.00
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4.19
4.20
4.21

4.22

5.1
5.2
53
5.4
5.5

6.1

7.1
7.2
7.3
7.4
7.5
7.6
7.7
7.8
7.9
7.10
7.11
7.12
7.13
7.14
7.15
7.16
7.17
7.18
7.19

7.20

8.1
8.2
8.3
8.4
8.5
8.6
8.7
8.8

Nitrate Nitrogen (NO3-N)
Total Nitrogen Kjeldahl (TKN)
Total PCB'’s

Extraction, Extract Clean Up, Determination
Table B Sludge TCLP (as per 40 CFR 261
Appendix Il & Part 268 Appendix )
(contaminants listed Table 1, 40 CFR section
261.24)

Metals

Pesticides

Herbicides

Volatile Organics

Semi -Volatile Organics

Table C - Sludge Pathogens

Fecal Coliforms

Table D - Soil

Cationic Exchange Capacity
Arsenic, Total

Cadmium, Total

Chromium, Total

Copper, Total

Lead, Total

Nickel, Total

Silver, Total

Zinc, Total

Mercury

Phosphorus

Potassium

pH

Total Volatile Solids

Total Solids

Ammonia Nitrogen

Nitrate Nitrogen

Total Nitrogen Kjeldahl (TKN)
Total PCB'’s

Extraction, Extract Clean Up, Determination
3540 / 3550; 3620 / 3640 / 3650; 8080
Table E WW Groundwater Group A
Fecal Coliforms

Total Alkalinity

Conductivity

pH

Total Dissolved Solids

Sulfate (SO4)

Chloride (Cl)

Phosphorus
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%
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mg/L CaCO3

mho/cm

S.U.
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$555.00

$60.00

$310.00

$261.00
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8.9
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9.1
9.2
9.3
9.4
9.5
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9.8
9.9
9.10

9.11

10
10.1
10.2
10.3
10.4
10.5
10.6
10.7
10.8
10.9

10.10
10.11

11
111
11.2
11.3
11.4
11.5
11.6
11.7

12
121
12.2
12.3
12.4
12.5
12.6
12.7
12.8
12.9

Total Nitrogen Kjeldahl (TKN)
Ammonia Nitrogen (NH3-N)
Nitrate Nitrogen (NO3-N)
Total Organic Carbon

Table F WW Groundwater Group B
Cadmium

Copper

Lead

Nickel

Potassium

Zinc

COD

Phenolics

TOX

Total PCBs

Extraction, Extract Clean Up, Determination:
3540 / 3550; 3620 / 3640 / 3650; 8080

Table G W. W. Metals
Antimony, Total

Barium, Total

Lead, Total

Nickel, Total

Silicon, Total

Chromium, Total

Copper, Total

Mercury, Total

Arsenic, Total

Cadmium, Total

Silver, Total

Table H Root Zone Nutrients
pH

Potassium

Phosphorus

Total Nitrogen

Conductivity

Nitrogen, Nitrate Total (as N)
Nitrogen, Kjeldahl Total (as N)
Table | W. W. Priority Pollutants
Aluminum, Total

Antimony, Total

Arsenic, Total

Barium, Total

Beryllium, Total

Cadmium, Total

Chromium, Total

Hex Chromium

Copper, Total
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$218.00

$102.00

$112.00

$955.00
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12.10
12.11
12.12
12.13
12.14
12.15
12.16
12.17
12.18
12.19
12.20
12.21
12.22

12.23

12.24

12.25
12.26
12.27

12.28

12.29
12.30
13
13.1
13.2
133
134
13.5
13.6
14
141
14.2
14.3
14.4
14.5
14.6
15
151
15.2
16
16.1
16.2
16.3
16.4
16.5

Cyanide, Total

Lead, Total

Manganese, Total

Mercury, Total

Molybdenum, Total

Nickel, Total

Phenol, Total Recoverable

Selenium, Total

Silver, Total

Thallium, Total

Zinc, Total

Acid Digestion, Total Metals
Concentrate ICAP Sx 2x Prior to Analysis
Extraction Chlorides Pesticides / PCBs
Continuous Liquid Liquid Extraction
Extraction Semi-volatile Compounds
Continuous Liquid Liquid Extraction
Pesticides / PCBs (25 Organochlorine)
Semi-volatile Organics (56)
Semi-volatile Organics (56)

Semi-volatile Organics-Non Standard List 1,2-

Diphenylhydrazine as Azobenzene
Volatile Organics (27)

Volatile Organics Non Standard List (2)
Table ] W. T. Metals Group A
Arsenic, Total

Barium, Total

Cadmium, Total

Chromium, Total

Copper, Total

Iron, Total

Table K W. T. Metals Group B
Lead, Total

Manganese, Total

Mercury, Total

Selenium, Total

Silver, Total

Zinc, Total

Table L W. T. Pesticides / Herbicides
Herbicides (Method Full List)
Pesticides (Method Full List)
Table M W. T. TTHM

Bromoform

Chloroform
Bromodichloromethane
Dibromochloromethane

Total Trihalomethanes
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No Response
No Response
No Response
No Response

70.0!

:

$48.00

$62.00

$250.00

$70.00
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17
17.1
17.2
17.3
17.4
17.5
17.6
17.7

18
18.1

19

19.1
19.2
20
20.1
21
21.1
21.2
213
22
22.1
22.2
22.3
22.4
22.5
22.6
22.7
23
23.1
23.2
233
23.4
23.5
23.6
23.7
23.8
23.9
23.10
23.11
23.12
24
24.1
24.2
24.3

24.4

25

Table N-W.T.HAA -5
Chloroacetic acid
Dichloroacetic acid
Trichloroacetic acid
Bromoacetic acid
Dibromoacetic acid

Total regulated Haloacetic acids
Bromochloroacetic acid

Table O—W.T.TOC

Total Organic Carbon

Table OO— W. T.Distribution- Lead & Copper
Lead, Total

Copper, Total

Table O0O0- W.T. SUVA

Specific Ultraviolet Absorption (SUVA)
Table P —W. T. Radionuclides
Radionuclides, Gross a

Radionuclides, Gross

Radionuclides, Total

Table Q W. W. Permit Process Control
**B.0.D.-5

C.B.0.D.-5

***Total Suspended Solids

Volatile Suspended Solids

**** Ammonia as Nitrogen

Fecal coliform

Chemical Oxygen demand

Table R W. T. lon Analysis

Fluoride

Bromide

Nitrite

Nitrate

Ortho-Phosphate

Sulfate

Chloride

Sodium

Potassium

Magnesium

Ammonium

Calcium

Table S — Microbiology

Total Coliforms

Fecal Coliforms

Chromogenic Substrate Total Coliforms
Fluorogenic Substrate Fecal Coliforms (E.
coli)

Table T Industrial Pretreatment
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$200.00

$25.00

$18.00

$1.60

$140.00

$190.00

$162.00

$240.00

$270.00
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25.1
25.2
25.3
25.4
25.5
25.6
25.7

26

26.1
26.2
26.3
26.4
26.5
26.6
26.7
26.8
26.9
26.10
26.11
26.12

Fats, Oils Grease (FOG)
TOC (Total Organic Carbon)
TOX (Total Organic Halides)

B-TEX

TPH (Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons)

Cyanide
Phenols

Table U Storm Water Multi-sector General

Permit
Arsenic
Barium
Cadmium
Chromium
Copper
Lead
Manganese
Mercury
Nickel
Selenium
Silver

Zinc

e
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